Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

The Simla Agreement signed by Prime Minister India Gandhi and President Zulhfikar Ali
Bhutto of Pakistan on

The two great Mughal rulers who wrote their own memories are:

Dars-i-Nizamiwas named after:

The Himalayan range comprises the series of:

Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?

Tipu Mir was born in

In the period of Lord Wellesley, the fourth Anglo-Maysore War was fought. Which great
Muslim ruler was defeated and died in this was?

Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan

The effective Zakat System can ensure the elimination of

In 1867, some prominent Hindus of Banaras launched a movement for the
replacement of urdu written in Nasta’leeq by Hindi written in Deva Nagri script as the
court language. In which province(s) was this movement started?

Who built the mausoleum of Jahangir and where?

Which one is the highest Peak of Himalayan Range?

Babar's 12000 army force foced a huge force of Ibrahim Lodhi at the first battle of Panipat.
What was the number of his army?

Answers Choice

A. 2nd july 1971

B. 2nd july 1972
. 3rd june 1973
. 2nd july 1974

. Babur and Humayun

. Humayun and Akbar

. Babur and Jehangir

. Shah Jahan and Aurangzeb

C

D

A

B

C

D

A. Nizamuddin Auliya
B. Nizamul Mulk

C. Mullah Nizamuddin
D. None of these

A
B
C
D
A

. 3 ranges

. 4&nbsp;ranges

. 7&nbsp;ranges

. 10&nbsp;ranges

. <p class="MsoNormal">Delhi<o:p>
</o:p></p>
B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Bijnaur<o:p>
</0;p></p>
C.<p
class="MsoNormal">Aligarh<o:p>
</o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>

. 1780
1781
1782
. 1703

1793
1792
1791
1790

. Baluchistan
Punjab
KPK

Sindh

Poverty

. Interest

. Class Distinction
. Ignorance

DOwW» DOWP» UOWr DOWR

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Bengal
Province<o:p></o:p></p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Central
Provinces<o:p></o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">North-
Western Provinces<o:p></o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>

A. Nur Jahan at Lahore

B. Shahjahan at Agra

C. Shahjahan at Delhi

D. Nur Jahan ar Fatehpur Sikri

A. Mt. Eversest
B. Tirich Mir

C. Karakoram
D. High Peak

A. 50000
B. 80000
C. 100000
D. 200000



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Who is the author of the bank Pakistan A Hard Copuntry?

When the first constitution of Pakistan was enforced

Hiran Minar is located at:

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa occupies the part of Pakistan.

Marhatas proved a great trouble for Aurangzeb. Who was their leader?

Kashmir sold to Gulab Singh in

The first secretary of Khilafat Committee was

o >

O

oow

o0

UoOwP UOwP UOwWP U0w

. Daniyal Mueenuddin
. Ayisha Jalal

. Stephen P Cohen
. 24th March, 1956

. 25th March, 1956
. 27th March, 1956

Lahore

Kasur
Multan

. North-eastern

. North-Southern
. None of these

Teg

Arjun

. Jswant Singh

1846
1890

. None of these

. Muhammad Al
. Maulana Azad
. Hasrat Mohani



