

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Simla Agreement signed by Prime Minister India Gandhi and President Zulhfikar Ali Bhutto of Pakistan on	A. 2nd july 1971 B. 2nd july 1972 C. 3rd june 1973 D. 2nd july 1974
2	The two great Mughal rulers who wrote their own memories are:	A. Babur and Humayun B. Humayun and Akbar C. Babur and Jehangir D. Shah Jahan and Aurangzeb
3	Dars-i-Nizamiwas named after:	A. Nizamuddin Auliya B. Nizamul Mulk C. Mullah Nizamuddin D. None of these
4	The Himalayan range comprises the series of:	A. 3 ranges B. 4 ranges C. 7 ranges D. 10 ranges
5	Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Delhi</o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Bijnaur</o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">Aligarh</o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of these</o:p></p>
6	Tipu Mir was born in	A. 1780 B. 1781 C. 1782 D. 1703
7	In the period of Lord Wellesley, the fourth Anglo-Mysore War was fought. Which great Muslim ruler was defeated and died in this war?	A. 1793 B. 1792 C. 1791 D. 1790
8	Kabul River is located in which province of Pakistan	A. Baluchistan B. Punjab C. KPK D. Sindh
9	The effective Zakat System can ensure the elimination of	A. Poverty B. Interest C. Class Distinction D. Ignorance
10	In 1867, some prominent Hindus of Banaras launched a movement for the replacement of urdu written in Nasta'leeq by Hindi written in Deva Nagri script as the court language. In which province(s) was this movement started?	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Bengal Province</o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Central Provinces</o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">North-Western Provinces</o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of these</o:p></p>
11	Who built the mausoleum of Jahangir and where?	A. Nur Jahan at Lahore B. Shahjahan at Agra C. Shahjahan at Delhi D. Nur Jahan at Fatehpur Sikri
12	Which one is the highest Peak of Himalayan Range?	A. Mt. Everest B. Tirich Mir C. Karakoram D. High Peak
13	Babar's 12000 army force faced a huge force of Ibrahim Lodhi at the first battle of Panipat. What was the number of his army?	A. 50000 B. 80000 C. 100000 D. 200000

14	Who is the author of the book Pakistan A Hard Copuntry?	A. Daniyal Mueenuddin B. Ayisha Jalal C. Anatol Lieven D. Stephen P Cohen
15	When the first constitution of Pakistan was enforced	A. 23rd March, 1956 B. 24th March, 1956 C. 25th March, 1956 D. 27th March, 1956
16	Hiran Minar is located at:	A. Lahore B. Sheikhupura C. Kasur D. Multan
17	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa occupies the _____ part of Pakistan.	A. North-eastern B. North-western C. North-Southern D. None of these
18	Marhatas proved a great trouble for Aurangzeb. Who was their leader?	A. Teg B. Shivaji C. Arjun D. Jswant Singh
19	Kashmir sold to Gulab Singh in	A. 1845 B. 1846 C. 1890 D. None of these
20	The first secretary of Khilafat Committee was	A. Shaukat ali B. Muhammad Ali C. Maulana Azad D. Hasrat Mohani